MRD 10.27.98

REC

10-30-1998

Т



Our Ref.: 922-28

100864188

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereog 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Anne G. O'Connell Mark A. Hughes Name: 3Com Technologies Internal Address: Street Address: Upland House PO Box 309 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Georgetown ☐ Merger State/Country: Grand Cyman ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 6, 1998 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 1998 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry S. Nixon

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640

PATENT

304655

[3]

REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE:

Anne Geraldine O'Connell, a citizen of Ireland, residing at 3 Woodberry, Carpenterstown Road, Dublin 15, Ireland and Mark Anthony Hughes, a citizen of Ireland, residing at 16 Grange Park Avenue, Raheny, Dublin 5, Ireland, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented new and useful improvements in:

LAST-IN FIRST-OUT DATA STACKS AND PROCESSING DATA USING SUCH DATA STACKS

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 9724945.2 in Great Britain on 27 November 1997

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Technologies, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, having an office and place of business at Upland House, PO Box 309, Georgetown, Grand Cayman (KY), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10.00) by virtue of the terms of our employment, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. We the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IT IS HEREBY certified by the parties that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions of which the value or aggregate value as the case may be exceeds Thirty Thousand Pounds Sterling (£30,000).

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0096

V , , , o	n'longell.	110,4198	

ANCE C	014000	6,000(18	
Name: Anne Sace O'Con	nell	Date	
gerardine	>		
Witnessed by:	esele	hij	
)	
	00/00	x 198.	
Name: Mark Anthony Hug	-	6/Oct 198	
Name: Mark Anthony Hug	hes	Date	
	Λ.		

Witnessed by: 06/00/98

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Acknowledged on behalf of 3Com Technologies:

Jach Creedo 6/10/98

Date

1560.PDD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Technologies page 2

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0097